©2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 03/04/20
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3014 Series
Description
Applications
The AQ3102 Series integrates 2 channels of low

Do not exceed 260°C
Soldering Parameters
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
AQ 3102 xx T G
Series
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
Number of
Channels
–
Automotive Grade
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
02 = 2 channel
x
H=SOT23-3L
J=SC70-3L
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
AQ3102-02HTG SOT23-3L 3000
AQ3102-02JTG SC70-3L 3000
Ordering Information
AQ3102 Series
Product Characteristics
Lead Plating Matte Tin
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Lead Coplanarity 0.004 inches (0.102mm)
Substrate Material Silicon
Body Material Molded Compound
Flammability UL Recognized compound meeting
flammability rating V-0
AFFD
AF : Part Code
F : Assembly Code
D : Date Code
3
1 2
©2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 03/04/20
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3014 SeriesSP1305
Drawing# : H03-B
D
E1 E
e
e1